Approved Prequalification Listing

Division of Work 1 - General Work

Vendor Name

Contact

Prequalification
Expiration Date

Accel Construction Services Group, LLC Chicago
AGAE Contractors, Inc. Elk Grove Village
A.L.L. Masonry Construction Co., Inc. DBA ALL Cons Cicero

Argo Construction LLC Lemont

BEAR Construction Company Rolling Meadows

Berglund Construction Company Chicago
Broeren Russo Builders, Inc. Champaign
Broeren Russo Construction, Inc. Champaign
Burling Builders, Inc. Chicago
CAD CONSTRUCTION INC Tremont
Carlson Bros. Inc. JOLIET
CCC Holdings, Inc. dba CCC Design-Build Tinley Park
COLMEX Group LTD Chicago
Commercial Builders, Inc. Champaign
CORE Construction Services of lllinois, Inc. Peoria
Cross Construction, Inc. Urbana
Duce Construction Company Champaign

Enger-Vavra, Inc. Franklin Park

Enger-Vavra, Inc. Franklin Park

English Brothers Company Champaign
EVANS CONSTRUCTION CO. Springfield
F.H. Paschen, S.N. Nielsen & Associates LLC Chicago
Friedler Construction Company Chicago
Golf Acquisition Group, LLC Hammond
Grunloh Construction, Inc. Effingham
Harold O'Shea Builders Springfield
Henson Robinson Company Springfield
Industria Inc. Des Plaines
International Quality Contracting Inc Crete
Johnco Construction, Inc. Mackinaw
Joseph Construction Company Lynwood
K.R. Miller Contractors, Inc. Chicago

Leopardo Construction Hoffman Estates

Domanico, Rianna
Donahue, William
Rosenthal, Julie
Ramos, Rick
Brennan, Monica
Davis, Bridget
Bergman, Amy
Bergman, Amy
Perez, Janine
KELLER-MARTIN, KERRY
Rak, Victoria
Schneider, John
Ocasio, Arleen
Rudin, Joyce
Joos, Dan

James, Bryan
Wilson, Daniel
Santoyo, Kristine
Santoyo, Kristine
Hynds, RJ
Crowley, Tracy
Pattison, Kathleen
Bires, Cassidy
Oakley, Karie
Harvey, Kristin
Cox, Tara

Stetter, Norissa
Palacios, Veronica
Persenaire, Valerie
Berns, Paul
Brack, Andrew
DeWitt, Julia

Oldendorf, Peter

7739025296
773-777-2240
(773) 489-1280
630-410-8000
(847) 222-1900
(773) 374-1000
2173524232
(217) 352-4232
(773) 241-6801
(309) 925-2092
(815) 727-2200
(773) 721-2500
7732304723
(217) 398-2202
3094044700
(217) 367-3526
(217) 355-0222
(847) 678-4200
(847) 678-4200
(217) 356-0596
(217) 525-1456
(773) 444-3474
(773) 489-1818
(219) 933-3420
(217) 342-4157
(217) 522-2826
217-544-8451
(773)697-0190
7084146367
(309) 359-3000
(708) 895-8960
(847) 358-6400

847-783-3000

CEI Diversity
Certification CEI Diversity Status
Type ' Expiration Date *
rdomanico@acceldevgroup.com MBE 12/15/2024
wdonahue@agaecontractors.com
jrosenthal@allconstructiongroup.com MBE 05/31/2025
rramos@argoconstructionlic.com MBE 05/15/2029
mbrennan@bearcc.com
bdavis@berglundco.com
abergman@broeren-russo.com
abergman@br-bi.com MBE 04/27/2029
jperez@burlingbuilders.com MBE 09/27/2023
ADMIN@CADCONSTRUCTIONINC.COM WBE 07/21/2029
vrak@cbinc.net
jschneider@ccc-chicago.com WBE 04/30/2025
arleen@colmexgroup.net MBE 06/01/2023
joyce@cbi-gc.com
danjoos@coreconstruction.com
bryan@crossconstructioncorp.com
dwilson@duce-construction.com
ksantoyo@engervavra.com SBSP 09/05/2025
ksantoyo@engervavra.com SDVOSB 11/17/2024
rhynds@englishbrothers.com
Tracy@evansconst.com
kpattison@fhpaschen.com
cassidyb@friedlerconstruction.com
karieoakley@golfconstruction.net
kharvey@grunloh.com
tarac@osheabuilders.com
nstetter@henson-robinson.com
veronica@industriainc.com
igcontract.val@gmail.com WMBE 10/01/2024

paulberns@johncoconstruction.com
officemanager@)josephconstruction.org
julia.dewitt@krmiller.com

pgoldendorf@leopardo.com

07/16/2025
03/11/2026
03/12/2026
03/21/2026
05/31/2025
07/16/2025
09/17/2025
03/03/2026
03/20/2026
12/05/2025
03/05/2026
02/14/2026
02/11/2026
11/08/2025
02/26/2026
07/01/2025
11/01/2025
10/30/2025
10/30/2025
04/07/2026
07/02/2025
01/22/2026
08/13/2025
03/05/2026
04/11/2026
08/12/2025
06/07/2025
01/31/2026
07/15/2025
07/15/2025
12/06/2025
11/22/2025
03/19/2026



Limbaugh Construction Co., Inc. Granite City
Maman Corp Elk Grove Village
McDonagh Demolition, Inc. Chicago
Meccor Industries Ltd. Skokie

Mid lllinois Concrete & Excavation Inc. Champaign
Norcon, Incorporated Chicago
Open Road Paving Company, LLC Urbana
Otto Baum Company, Inc. Morton
Pacific Construction Services LLC Chicago
Paul Borg Construction Company, Inc. Chicago
P.H. Broughton & Sons, Inc Springfield
Poettker Construction Company Breese
Powers & Sons Construction Company, Inc. Gary

R.D. LAWRENCE CONSTRUCTION CO., LTD. Springfield
RICHARD GROUP LLC Chicago
River City Construction L.L.C. East Peoria
Robe Inc Chicago
Scale Construction Inc. Chicago
Simpson Construction Co. Bellwood
Stark Excavating, Inc. Bloomington
Stenstrom Construction, Inc. Rockford
The George Sollitt Construction Company Wood Dale
Tyler Lane Construction, Inc. Chicago
VEYA Inc. Champaign

Division of Work 2 - Plumbing Work

Vendor Name

Limbaugh, Paula
Ranallo, Mayme
Riemer, Greg
Hoo, Monte
Weaver, Paige
Roxworthy, Sarah
Mathine, Rachel
Coon, Terra
Sheridan, Erin
Avino, Nick
Broughton, Joshua
Kampwerth, Alyssa
Golden, Lisa
McMurl, Judy
Trbovic, Ashleigh
Waller, Morganne
Buggy, Mary
Reiland, Tim
Kauke, Wendy
Mool, Erin
Stanley, Judi
Dameron, Ashlee
Vacala, Lawrence

Thompson, Patrick

Contact

6189313170
(847)358-2688
773-276-7707
(847) 676-0202
217-366-3444
312-715-9200
(217) 356-7288
(309) 266-7114
773-290-1600
(773) 523-1111
2177872393
(618) 526-7213
(219) 949-3100
(217) 787-1384
8478592751
(309) 694-3120
773-775-8900
(312) 491-9500
(708) 544-3800
(217) 355-5054
(815) 398-2420
(630) 860-7333
(847) 813-6820
217 607-1500

plimbaugh@limbaughconstruction.com WBE 11/28/2024
Maymemarie@maman-corp.com WBE 05/17/2023
greg.r@mcdonaghdemo.com

mhoo@meccor.com MBE 09/01/2024
pweaver@midilconcrete.com

Sarah@norconinc.com

Rmathine@champaignasphalt.com

terracoon@ottobaum.com

esheridan@pacificconstructionus.com

navino@paulborgconstruction.com

phb@phbroughton.com

akampwerth@poettkerconstruction.com

Igolden@powersandsons.com MBE 03/31/2025
jmemurl@rdlawrence.com

ashleigh.trbovic@richardgrouplic.com SDVOSB 09/08/2026
mwaller@rccllc.com

mary@robeinc.com

tr@scaleconstruction.com WMBE 04/08/2025
wkauke@simconco.com

estimating@starkcompanies.com

judis@rstenstrom.com

adameron@sollitt.com

marie@tylerlaneinc.com

patrick@veyainc.com MBE 08/10/2029

CEI Diversity
Certification CEI Diversity Status
Type ' Expiration Date *

10/16/2025
06/26/2025
03/18/2026
06/26/2025
02/14/2026
12/19/2025
09/26/2025
09/27/2025
06/20/2025
10/31/2025
01/15/2026
01/10/2026
10/30/2025
06/10/2025
03/18/2026
07/25/2025
11/15/2025
11/04/2025
07/15/2025
12/04/2025
11/22/2025
09/06/2025
06/26/2025
09/18/2025

Prequalification
Expiration Date

A & H Plumbing & Htg. Co., Inc. Elk Grove Village

Althoff Industries, Inc. Crystal Lake
Anchor Mechanical Inc. Chicago

Antarctic Mechanical Services Inc. DBA AMS Mechar Woodridge

A & R Mechanical Contractors Inc. Urbana
Autumn Construction Services, Inc. Lombard
Brandenburger Plumbing, Inc. Chicago
CHAS. F. BRUCKNER & SON, INC. Broadview

Chicago Area Plumbing & Mechanical Incorporated  Elk Grove Village
C. W. Burns Co,, Inc. Downers Grove
Davis-Houk Mechanical, Inc. Urbana

E.L. Pruitt Company Springfield

Morris, Kathryn
Brown, Robin
Bocchieri, Mike
Inzinga, Robert
Farrell, Pearl
Nelson, Susan
Conti, Tracey
Dwyer, Melissa
Polz, Samantha
Thomas, Ken
Eckstein, Miranda

Kocurek, Susan

(847) 981-8800
(815) 455-7000
(312)492-6994
(630) 887-7700
(217) 367-4227
630-588-9585
773-779-8350
(312) 842-1020
3125210801
(630) 629-5850
(217) 239-0040
(217) 789-0966

kemahplbg@aol.com

rbrown@althoffind.com

mbocchieri@anchormechanical.com

rinzinga@ams-pmt.com

pfarrell@ar-mech.com

susan.nelson@autumnconstruction.com WMBE 12/29/2028
tconti@brandenburgerplumbing.com MBE 03/01/2025
melissa.dwyer@cfbruckner.com

sam@chicagoareaplumbing.com WBE 07/10/2024
kenthomas@cwburnsco.com

meckstein@davis-houk.com

skocurek@elpruitt.com

02/05/2026
02/14/2026
02/12/2026
07/15/2025
12/04/2025
12/04/2025
12/17/2025
08/30/2025
09/09/2025
07/05/2025
09/27/2025
09/05/2025



Hartwig Plumbing & Heating, Inc., dba Hartwig Mech: Harvard
Henson Robinson Company Springfield
Kroeschell Engineering Co., Inc Arlington Heights

Mechanical, Inc. dba Helm Mechanical/Helm Service Freeport

Petersburg Plumbing and Excavating Springfield
Reliable Mechanical LLC Champaign
Ridge Plumbing Contractor LLC Catlin
STOOPS PLUMBING, INC. Mackinaw
United Mechanical Group Inc Champaign
X-treme Mechanical Inc. Champaign

Division of Work 3 - Heating A/C Temp Control Work

Vendor Name

Willas, Vincent
Stetter, Norissa
Golab, Laura
Hopkins, Jennifer
Stetter, Norissa
Norman, Sheila
Ridge, Angela
Stoops, Jennifer
Flessner, Lindsey

Seaman, Leslie

Contact

8159434430
217-544-8451
312-649-7980
(815) 235-1955
217321-0036
(217)356-1841
2174275340
3094949500
2179548929
(217) 863-2090

vincent.willas@hartwigmechanical.com
nstetter@henson-robinson.com
laura.golab@kroeschell.com

jhopkins@helmgroup.com

nstetter@henson-robinson.com
snorman@henson-robinson.com

angie@ridgeplumbing.net

jennifer@stoopsplumbing.com WBE 07/23/2025
Iflessner@umg-il.com

Iseaman@xtrememech.com

CEI Diversity

Certification CEl Diversity Status
Type ' Expiration Date *

09/04/2025
04/14/2026
10/10/2025
01/31/2026
01/23/2026
06/07/2025
09/24/2025
01/10/2026
03/25/2026
02/14/2026

Prequalification
Expiration Date

AGAE-Blackhawk HVAC Joint Venture, LLC ELK GROVE VILLAGE

Allied Mechanical Services, Inc. Urbana
Althoff Industries, Inc. Crystal Lake
Amber Mechanical Contractors, Inc. Alsip
Anchor Mechanical Inc. Chicago

Antarctic Mechanical Services Inc. DBA AMS Mechai Woodridge

A & R Mechanical Contractors Inc. Urbana

Autumn Construction Services, Inc. Lombard
Chicago Area Plumbing & Mechanical Incorporated  Elk Grove Village
Craft Mechanical, LLC. Chicago
Davis-Houk Mechanical, Inc. Urbana

E.L. Pruitt Company Springfield
Hartwig Plumbing & Heating, Inc., dba Hartwig Mech: Harvard
Henson Robinson Company Springfield
Hill Mechanical Corp. Franklin Park
Ideal Heating Company Brookfield
King-Lar Company Decatur
Kroeschell Engineering Co., Inc Arlington Heights

Mechanical, Inc. dba Helm Mechanical/Helm Service Freeport

Miller Engineering Co. Rockford
Quality Controls, Inc. Crete
Quality Mechanical, Inc. Harvey
Reliable Mechanical LLC Champaign
Ruyle Mechanical Services Inc. Peoria
United Mechanical Group Inc Champaign

Voris Mechanical, Inc. Glendale Heights

Kutschke, Frank
Marlow, Cheyenne
Brown, Robin
Beukema, William J
Pasquale, Augustino
Inzinga, Robert
Farrell, Pearl
Nelson, Susan
Polz, Samantha
Rey, Manuel
Eckstein, Miranda
Kocurek, Susan
Willas, Vincent
Stetter, Norissa
Liga, Debra
McAllister, Mary
Witts, Debra
Golab, Laura
Hopkins, Jennifer
Edler, Renee
Vander Weit, Amy
Doonan, Carolyn
Norman, Sheila
Roberts, Shya
Flessner, Lindsey

Bandelow, Toni

773-777-2240
217-328-9630
(815) 455-7000
(708) 597-9700
(312)492-6994
(630) 887-7700
(217) 367-4227
630-588-9585
3125210801
630-863-3371
(217) 239-0040
(217) 789-0966
8159434430
217-544-8451
8474515000
(708) 680-5000
(217) 429-2323
312-649-7980
(815) 235-1955
(815) 965-5425
(708) 304-2208
708 877-7036
(217)356-1841
309-674-6644
2179548929
(630) 469-7800

agaeBlackhawkJV@agaecontractors.com
cheyenne@amsi1.net
rbrown@althoffind.com
wbeukemajr@ambermech.com
gpasquale@anchormechanical.com
rinzinga@ams-pmt.com

pfarrell@ar-mech.com

susan.nelson@autumnconstruction.com WMBE 12/29/2028
sam@chicagoareaplumbing.com WBE 07/10/2024
mreynoso@craftmbe.com MBE 05/28/2025

meckstein@davis-houk.com
skocurek@elpruitt.com
vincent.willas@hartwigmechanical.com
nstetter@henson-robinson.com
debra.liga@hillgrp.com
mary.idealheating@gmail.com
debwitts@kinglar.com
laura.golab@kroeschell.com
jhopkins@helmgroup.com
redler@mecogroup.com
amyb@qualitycontrolsys.com
qualitymechanical@comcast.net
snorman@henson-robinson.com
troberts@ruylecorp.com
Iflessner@umg-il.com

administration@vorismechanical.com

10/24/2025
07/10/2025
01/24/2026
08/19/2025
04/02/2026
03/27/2026
12/04/2025
12/04/2025
09/25/2025
08/20/2025
09/27/2025
09/05/2025
09/04/2025
02/18/2026
04/11/2026
01/30/2026
07/24/2025
10/07/2025
01/31/2026
08/30/2025
02/19/2026
08/20/2025
07/10/2025
10/04/2025
03/25/2026
04/30/2025



X-treme Mechanical Inc. Champaign IL Seaman, Leslie (217) 863-2090 Iseaman@xtrememech.com 02/28/2026

Division of Work 4 - Ventilation Work

CEI Diversity
Certification CEl Diversity Status Prequalification
Vendor Name Contact Type ' Expiration Date ' Expiration Date
AGAE-Blackhawk HVAC Joint Venture, LLC ELK GROVE VILLAGE IL Donahue, William 773-777-2240 info@agaecontractors.com 02/19/2026
Althoff Industries, Inc. Crystal Lake L Brown, Robin (815) 455-7000 rbrown@althoffind.com 01/22/2026
Amber Mechanical Contractors, Inc. Alsip IL Beukema, William J (708) 597-9700 wbeukemajr@ambermech.com 08/19/2025
Antarctic Mechanical Services Inc. DBA AMS Mechar Woodridge IL Inzinga, Robert (630) 887-7700 rinzinga@ams-pmt.com 03/11/2026
A & R Mechanical Contractors Inc. Urbana IL Farrell, Pearl (217) 367-4227 pfarrell@ar-mech.com 12/04/2025
Autumn Construction Services, Inc. Lombard IL Nelson, Susan 630-588-9585 susan.nelson@autumnconstruction.com WMBE 12/29/2028 12/04/2025
B. E. C. Mechanical, Inc. Ogden IL Harms, Cyndi (217) 582-2504 cyndi.bec@comcast.net WMBE 04/24/2031 08/20/2025
Davis-Houk Mechanical, Inc. Urbana IL Eckstein, Miranda (217) 239-0040 meckstein@davis-houk.com 09/27/2025
E.L. Pruitt Company Springfield IL Kocurek, Susan (217) 789-0966 skocurek@elpruitt.com 09/05/2025
Hartwig Plumbing & Heating, Inc., dba Hartwig Mech: Harvard IL Willas, Vincent 8159434430 vincent.willas@hartwigmechanical.com 09/04/2025
Henson Robinson Company Springfield IL Stetter, Norissa 217-544-8451 nstetter@henson-robinson.com 06/07/2025
Jameson Sheet Metal, Inc. Plainfield L Joyce, Sondra 815-577-5277 sjoyce@jamesonsm.com WBE 10/30/2024 06/19/2025
King-Lar Company Decatur IL Witts, Debra (217) 429-2323 debwitts@kinglar.com 07/12/2025
Kroeschell Engineering Co., Inc Arlington Heights IL Golab, Laura 312-649-7980 laura.golab@kroeschell.com 10/07/2025
Mechanical, Inc. dba Helm Mechanical/Helm Service Freeport L Hopkins, Jennifer (815) 235-1955 jhopkins@helmgroup.com 01/31/2026
Miller Engineering Co. Rockford IL Edler, Renee (815) 965-5425 redler@mecogroup.com 08/27/2025
Quality Controls, Inc. Crete IL Vander Weit, Amy (708) 304-2208 amyb@qualitycontrolsys.com 02/19/2026
Quality Mechanical, Inc. Harvey IL Doonan, Carolyn 708 877-7036 qualitymechanical@comcast.net 08/20/2025
Reliable Mechanical LLC Champaign IL Norman, Sheila (217)356-1841 snorman@henson-robinson.com 06/07/2025
R. J. Olmen Company Glenview IL Olmen, Wendy (847) 724-0994 carolyn@rjolmencompany.com 10/24/2025
Voris Mechanical, Inc. Glendale Heights IL Bandelow, Toni (630) 469-7800 administration@vorismechanical.com 04/30/2025

Division of Work 5 - Electrical Work

CEl Diversity

Certification CEl Diversity Status Prequalification
Vendor Name Contact Type ' Expiration Date * Expiration Date
AGAE-Airport Electric Joint Venture, LLC Elk Grove Village L Donahue, William 7737772240 info@agaecontractors.com 02/14/2026
AGAE / Mundo Electric Joint Venture, LLC Elk Grove Village IL Kutschke, Frank (773) 777-2240 fkutschke@agaecontractors.com 10/15/2025
Airport Electric Company Chicago IL Stiegal, Rick (773) 735-5757 ricks@airportelectric.net 08/12/2025
Althoff Industries, Inc. Crystal Lake IL Brown, Robin (815) 455-7000 rbrown@althoffind.com 07/05/2025
American Backhoe Service and Excavating Company University Park IL Alzaeem, Yousef 8154692236 yalzaeem@americanbackhoeservice.com MBE 02/28/2025 09/09/2025
Anderson Electric, Inc. Springfield IL Beveridge, Colin (217) 529-5471 colinb@anderson-electric.com 03/14/2026
Antarctic Mechanical Services Inc. DBA AMS Mechar Woodridge IL Inzinga, Robert (630) 887-7700 rinzinga@ams-pmt.com 04/30/2025
B & B Electric, Inc. Springfield IL Etherton, Tammy (217) 528-9666 tammy@bnbelectric.net 06/07/2025

Block Electric Co., Inc. Niles IL Sorensen, Crissy (847) 647-4030 csorensen@blockelectric.com 10/07/2025



Broadway Electric, Inc. Elk Grove Village IL Ardila, Maria (847) 593-0001 mardila@broadwayelectric.com 10/09/2025

Canino Electric Co. Westmont IL Canino, Timothy (708) 681-2800 timcanino@caninoelectric.com WBE 08/15/2024 11/19/2025
Central lllinois Electrical Services, LLC. Bartonville IL Liescke, Katie 309 633 6900 katie@cieselectric.com 03/06/2026
Champaign Signal & Lighting Company, LLC - A Div ' Urbana IL Mathine, Rachel (217) 356-2518 Rmathine@champaignasphalt.com 06/11/2025
Code Engineering Services Oak Brook IL Sweden, Chantel (630) 953-8586 code.chantels@comcast.net MBE 09/14/2029 12/13/2025
Commercial Electric, Inc. Mattoon IL Otto, Sarah (217) 235-0616 sarah@cei1969.com WBE 08/29/3030 10/25/2025
Connor Electric Services Inc Schaumburg IL Szlenk, Lisa 6308238230 lisa.szlenk@connorelectric.com SBSP 10/15/2025 10/31/2025
Connor Electric Services Inc Schaumburg IL Szlenk, Lisa 6308238230 lisa.szlenk@connorelectric.com WBE 09/30/2026 10/31/2025
EMM Electric, Inc. dba Moran Electrical Contracting ~ Alsip L Moran, Eileen (708) 597-9011 emoran@moranelec.com WBE 06/29/2025 05/31/2025
Glesco Electric Inc. Urbana IL Grenda, Laura (217) 328-7700 laura@glescoelectric.com WBE 02/23/2025 12/03/2025
Hy Power Electric Crestwood IL Sullivan, Amy 7084305510 amys@hypowerelectric.com 12/31/2025
Jamerson & Bauwens Electrical Contractors, Inc. Northbrook L Weaver, Olivia 847-291-2000 oweaver@jbelectric.com 01/10/2026
Kroeschell Engineering Co., Inc Arlington Heights IL Golab, Laura 312-649-7980 laura.golab@kroeschell.com 10/10/2025
Krut's Electric Inc. Champaign IL Krutsinger, Lana (217) 688-3100 lana0414@yahoo.com WBE 07/05/2025 06/11/2025
Linear Electric, Inc. Orland Park L Gora, Laura (708) 687-8850 linear@linearelec.com 03/20/2026
McWilliams Electric Company, Inc. Schaumburg IL Chiaramonte, Marcy (847) 301-2600 mchiaramonte@mcwelec.com 01/21/2026
Miller Engineering Co. Rockford IL Edler, Renee (815) 965-5425 redler@mecogroup.com 08/30/2025
Oberlander Electric Company Mossville IL Placher, Jeremy 309-694-1468 jplacher@oberlanderelectric.com 09/19/2025
Potter Electric Service Inc Urbana IL Ruthstrom, Randy (217) 367-4074 rir@potterelectric.org 09/26/2025
Public Electric Construction Company Wheeling IL McCabe, Angie 847-520-5700 peccangie@ameritech.net 10/24/2025
Quick Electrical Contractors, Inc Fairview IL Quick, Lisa (309) 778-2000 lg@quickelectric.net WBE 06/30/2025 07/22/2025
Rathje Enterprises, Inc. dba Bodine Electric of Decati Decatur IL Smith, Barbara (217) 420-4983 bsmith@bodinemail.com 06/25/2025
Remco Electrical Corporation Champaign IL Rourke, Julie (217) 356-6999 julie@remco-electric.com WBE 02/26/2031 07/02/2025
Ruyle Mechanical Services Inc. Peoria IL Roberts, Shya 309-674-6644 troberts@ruylecorp.com 10/04/2025
Tom Davis Electric Inc. Urbana IL Miller, McKenzie 2173670252 mckenzie@tdaviselectric.com PBE 12/14/2025 01/30/2026
Weber Electric, Inc. BLOOMINGTON IL Lanzara, Amanda 3098277337 alanzara@weberelectricinc.com 06/24/2025
Webster Electric Company Des Plaines IL Zoske, Scott (847) 827-4444 scottzoske2000@yahoo.com 03/11/2026
Wolf Electric Inc. Peotone L Grant, Mary Ann 7083856300 maryann@wolfelectricinc.com WBE 09/10/2024 08/02/2025

Division of Work 6 - Sprinkler Work

CEl Diversity

Certification CEl Diversity Status Prequalification
Vendor Name Contact Type ' Expiration Date * Expiration Date
Apex Fire Sprinkler Company, LLC. SPRINGFIELD L Smith, Jason 2176792227 jasons@apexfsc.com 09/18/2025
Automatic Fire Systems, Inc. Machesney Park IL Korte, Kurt (815) 654-7449 estimating@automaticfiresystems.com 04/16/2026
RSQ Fire Protection, LLC. CHAMPAIGN IL Emberton, Diane 3177869817 dianeemberton@rsqfp.com 07/17/2025
The PIPCO Companies, Ltd. Peoria L Shadid, Karen (309) 692-4060 karens@pipco-co.com 01/10/2026

Division of Work 7 - Temperature Control Work



Vendor Name

Contact

CEI Diversity

Certification
Type '

CEI Diversity Status
[SCHENL I EICA

Prequalification
Expiration Date

Kroeschell Engineering Co., Inc Arlington Heights

Division of Work 15 - Concrete Work

Vendor Name

Golab, Laura 312-649-7980

Contact

laura.golab@kroeschell.com

CEI Diversity
Certification
Type '

CEI Diversity Status
Expiration Date *

10/10/2025

Prequalification
Expiration Date

Berglund Construction Company Chicago
Golf Acquisition Group, LLC Hammond

National Restoration Systems, Inc. Rolling Meadows

Division of Work 16 - Demolition Work

Vendor Name

Davis, Bridget (773) 374-1000

Oakley, Karie (219) 933-3420

Hartsfeld, Denise (847) 483-7700

Contact

bdavis@berglundco.com
karieoakley@golfconstruction.net

denise@nrsys.com

CEl Diversity
Certification

Type '

CEl Diversity Status
Expiration Date '

07/16/2025
03/25/2026
08/26/2025

Prequalification
Expiration Date

Brandenburg Industrial Service Company Elmhurst

NES, Inc. Frankfort

Division of Work 18 - Excavation Work

Vendor Name

Besaw, Julie 630-956-7200

Lawson, Kyla (708) 478-5497

Contact

besjul@brandenburg.com

klawson@nesincorp.com

MBE

CEl Diversity
Certification
Type '

02/14/2025

CEI Diversity Status

Expiration Date *

08/16/2025
10/09/2025

Prequalification
Expiration Date

Petersburg Plumbing and Excavating Springfield

Division of Work 20 - Flooring Work

Vendor Name

Stetter, Norissa 217321-0036

Contact

nstetter@henson-robinson.com

CEI Diversity
Certification
Type '

CEl Diversity Status
Expiration Date *

01/23/2026

Prequalification
Expiration Date

Commercial Floor Covering, Inc. DBA TSI Commercii Champaign

Division of Work 23 - Masonry Work

Vendor Name

Smith, Marci (217) 328-7321

Contact

marci.smith@tsicfcacr.com

CEI Diversity
Certification
Type '

08/18/2025

CEI Diversity Status
Expiration Date '

10/15/2025

Prequalification
Expiration Date

AGAE / Grove Masonry Joint Venture, LLC Elk Grove Village
A.L.L. Masonry Construction Co., Inc. DBA ALL Cons Cicero
Berglund Construction Company Chicago

Golf Acquisition Group, LLC Hammond

Grove Masonry Maintenance, Inc. Alsip

Donahue, William 773-777-2240

Rosenthal, Julie (773) 489-1280
Davis, Bridget (773) 374-1000
Oakley, Karie (219) 933-3420

Ziemniarski, Jaclyn (708) 385-0225

info@agaecontractors.com
jrosenthal@allconstructiongroup.com
bdavis@berglundco.com
karieoakley@golfconstruction.net

jackie@grovemasonry.com

MBE

05/31/2025

02/19/2026
01/29/2026
07/16/2025
12/12/2025
03/20/2026



IW&G Inc. Chicago
M.B.B. Enterprises of Chicago, Inc. Chicago

National Restoration Systems, Inc. Rolling Meadows

Division of Work 26 - Roofing Work

Vendor Name

Usdrowski, Marie
Schwall, Evelyn

Hartsfeld, Denise

Contact

7085768421
(773) 278-7100
(847) 483-7700

hr@iwgservices.com MBE 01/31/2024

evelyn@mbbmasonry.com WBE 07/15/2025

denise@nrsys.com

CEI Diversity

Certification CEI Diversity Status
Type ' Expiration Date *

06/26/2025
04/23/2026
08/26/2025

Prequalification
Expiration Date

AGAE / A-1 Roofing Joint Venture, LLC Elk Grove Village

Bennett & Brosseau Roofing, Inc. Romeoville
Designed Roofing Systems, Inc. Springfield
F & G Roofing Company, LLC. Justice

G.E. Riddiford Co., Inc. Arlington Heights

Henson Robinson Company Springfield

Division of Work 30 - Utility Site Work-Gas

Vendor Name

Donahue, William
Patterson, George
CRAWFORD, MELINDA
Mesch, Suzanne
Diaz-Talavera, Yahaira

Stetter, Norissa

Contact

(773) 777-2240
(630) 759-0009
(217) 585-1101
(708) 597-5338
(847) 437-5771
217-544-8451

info@agaecontractors.com
pa@bbroof.com
mcrawford-drs@comcast.net
suzanne@fandgroofing.com
yahaira@riddiford.com

nstetter@henson-robinson.com

CEI Diversity
Certification

CEI Diversity Status
Type ' Expiration Date *

03/11/2026
02/19/2026
06/20/2025
07/26/2025
08/16/2025
11/20/2025

Prequalification
Expiration Date

Petersburg Plumbing and Excavating Springfield

Division of Work 32 - Utility Site Work-Plumbing

Vendor Name

Stetter, Norissa

Contact

217321-0036

nstetter@henson-robinson.com

CEl Diversity
Certification CEl Diversity Status
Type ' Expiration Date *

01/23/2026

Prequalification
Expiration Date

CHAS. F. BRUCKNER & SON, INC. Broadview

Petersburg Plumbing and Excavating Springfield

Division of Work 33 - Utility Site Work-Water

Vendor Name

Dwyer, Melissa

Stetter, Norissa

Contact

(312) 842-1020

217321-0036

melissa.dwyer@cfbruckner.com

nstetter@henson-robinson.com

CEI Diversity
Certification CEI Diversity Status
Type ' Expiration Date *

08/30/2025
01/23/2026

Prequalification
Expiration Date

CHAS. F. BRUCKNER & SON, INC. Broadview

Petersburg Plumbing and Excavating Springfield

Division of Work 34 - Utilities Site Work

Vendor Name

Dwyer, Melissa

Stetter, Norissa

Contact

(312) 842-1020
217321-0036

melissa.dwyer@cfbruckner.com

nstetter@henson-robinson.com

CEI Diversity
Certification CEI Diversity Status
Type ' Expiration Date *

09/05/2025
01/23/2026

Prequalification
Expiration Date

E.L. Pruitt Company Springfield

Kocurek, Susan

(217) 789-0966

skocurek@elpruitt.com

09/30/2025



Petersburg Plumbing and Excavating Springfield IL Stetter, Norissa 217321-0036 nstetter@henson-robinson.com

Division of Work 45 - Environmental/Asbestos Abatement Work

01/23/2026

Prequalification

Expiration Date

CEI Diversity

Certification CEI Diversity Status
Vendor Name Contact Type ' Expiration Date '
Brandenburg Industrial Service Company Elmhurst IL Besaw, Julie 630-956-7200 besjul@brandenburg.com
NES, Inc. Frankfort L Lawson, Kyla (708) 478-5497 klawson@nesincorp.com MBE 02/14/2025

Note': CEI Certification data included on the report should be verified with the CEI certification portal website at State of lllinois Commission on Equity and Inclusion:

CEI BEP Diversity Management System

08/16/2025
10/09/2025


https://supplierdiversitymanagementportal.illinois.gov/home.aspx
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